
 

Expenses for Minister Pat Breen T.D., November 2018 

Foreign Travel 

Dates Purpose of Travel Travel Details Amount Paid Total 

November 2018 Formal Trade Council Brussels Flights 
 
Hotel 
 
Other expenses 

€186.96 
 
€212.24 
 
€80.50 

€479.70 

 EI Medtech & Agri Tech Trade Fair 
Dusseldorf/Hannover 

Accommodation and travel 
costs borne directly by Agency 
 
Other expenses 

 
 
 
€72.83 

€72.83 

 DFAT Sustainable Blue Economy 
Conference, Kenya 

Accommodation and travel 
costs borne directly by DFAT 
 
Other expenses 

 
 
 
€67.11 

€67.11 

 

Domestic Travel 

Dates Details Amount Paid Total 

November 2018 November Mileage 
 

€1,543.25 
  

€1,543.25 
 

 


