Expenses for Minister Pat Breen T.D., November 2018

Foreign Travel

Dates	Purpose of Travel	Travel Details	Amount Paid	Total
November 2018	Formal Trade Council Brussels	Flights	€186.96	€479.70
		Hotel	€212.24	
		Other expenses	€80.50	
	El Medtech & Agri Tech Trade Fair	Accommodation and travel		€72.83
	Dusseldorf/Hannover	costs borne directly by Agency		
		Other expenses	€72.83	
	DFAT Sustainable Blue Economy	Accommodation and travel		€67.11
	Conference, Kenya	costs borne directly by DFAT		
		Other expenses	€67.11	

Domestic Travel

Dates	Details	Amount Paid	Total
November 2018	November Mileage	€1,543.25	€1,543.25